

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
(CC 9675/2007)  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2007 in CWP No.10097/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANKUSH KAUSHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned judgment)

Date: 25/09/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Exemption allowed.

...2/-

-2-

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders, we direct that the petitioner  
be counselled for admission to the Post Graduate medical  
course by treating him as a candidate under N.R.I. quota.  
This order, however, shall be subject to the result of this  
petition.