

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18577/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2007 in CWP No. 10097/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANKUSH KAUSHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18952 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20161 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 544 of 2007

(With appln. for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20163 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Ashok K. Mahajan, Aman Preet Singh,
Devesh Tripathi, Payal Mahajan, Tania Walia, Adv.

WP(C) 544/07 Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv., Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv., Mr. Rohit Walecha, Adv.
Dayanand Medical Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
College Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER