

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 0 1 6 1 / 2 0 0 7

P U N E E T S H A R M A & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F P U N J A B & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dispensing with service of notice and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devesh Kr. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Ms. Prathibha Singh, Adv,
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P (C) No.2 0 1 6 1 / 2 0 0 7

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.6 to 9.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.5. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

Place I.A. No.1 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Item No.6 5

-2-

SL P (C) No.2 1 2 6 3 / 2 0 0 7

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing

counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.8, 9, 11 and 13 to
16.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.5. Dasti, in addition, is
allowed.

Place I.A. No.5 before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers.

List again on 15.10.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd